

4 LAC 224/23 MANPHOOL SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

15.01.2026

Present : Sh. Vinod Kumar, counsel for LR(ii) Mahavir Singh  
of the petitioner.

None for remaining Lrs i.e. Naresh Kumar, Narender  
Kumar and Saroj of the petitioner.

Counsel for R-1/UOI.

Counsel for R-2/ DDA.

It is stated on behalf of LR Mahavir that he is not on  
the talking terms with the remaining Lrs of the petitioner.  
Accordingly, issue court notice to the remaining Lrs through the  
Tehsildar concerned returnable for **17.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 15.01.2026