

3 LAC 224/23 MANPHOOL SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA

17.03.2026

Present: Counsel for LR Mahavir.
Counsel for LR Naresh.
LR Narender in person.
Counsel for LR Saroj.
Counsel for R-1/UOI.
Counsel for R-2/DDA.

The LRs are not on talking terms with each other. Hence, it is submitted that the issuance of SMC would face some hurdles. It is requested that the LR verification report be called for. Accordingly, the LAC is directed to file the LR verification report for **01.06.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 17.03.2026(jd)