

**56 LAC 224/23 MANPHOOL SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA  
01.06.2026**

**Present: LR Mahavir in person.  
Counsel for LR Naresh.  
LR Narender in person.  
Counsel for LR Saroj via VC.  
Counsel for R-1/UOI.  
Counsel for R-2/DDA.  
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.**

**The LAC shall file the LR Verification Report for  
03.08.2026.**

**(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/01.06.2026/ak**